65299-POH

RECEIVED

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

111 2 5 2003

UNITED DISPOSAL OF BRADLEY, INC., and MUNICIPAL TRUST & SAVINGS BANK, as Trustee Under Trust 0799

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

Petitioners,

No. PCB 03-235

vs.

(Permit Appeal - Land)

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL ROTECTION AGENCY,

Respondent.

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Rene Cipriano, Director Illinois EPA 1021 N. Grand Ave. East Springfield, IL 62701

> Carol Sudman Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 600 S. Second Street Suite 402 Springfield, IL 62704

John J. Kim Assistant Counsel Division of Legal Counsel Illinois EPA 1021 N. Grand Ave. East Springfield, IL 62701

Ms. Barbara Wheeler 289 S. Jefferson Bradley, Illinois 60915

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on July 25, 2003, we filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board, Petitioners' Proof of Service of Petition for Review of Decision Concerning Denial of a Permit to Modify Operating Permit for a Pollution Control Facility, a copy of which is attached hereto and served upon you.

Jennifer J. Sackett Pohlenz David E. Neumeister **QUERREY & HARROW, LTD.** 175 West Jackson Boulevard, Ste. 1600 Chicago, Illinois 60604 (312) 540-7000 Attorney Registration No. 6225990 **Attorneys for Petitioners**

OUERREY & HARROW, LTD Jennifer J. Sackett

Printed on Recycled Paper

PROOF OF SERVICE

Alesia Mansfield, a non-attorney, under penalties of perjury states that she served the foregoing **Notice of Filing, along with copies of document(s) set forth in this Notice,** on the individuals to whom this notice is directed by depositing same in the U.S. mail located at 175 West Jackson Boulevard, Chicago, Illinois, proper postage paid, this 25th day of July, 2003, by or before the hour of 5:00 p.m.

<u>Alesia Mansfield</u>

Printed on Recycled Paper

65299-POH

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD RECEIVED

CLERK'S DEFICE

UNITED DISPOSAL OF BRADLEY, INC., and MUNICIPAL TRUST & SAVINGS BANK, as Trustee Under Trust 0799 Petitioners,

JUL 2 5 2003

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

vs.

No. PCB 03-235

(Permit Appeal - Land)

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,

Respondent.

PROOF OF SERVICE OF PETITION FOR REVIEW OF DECISION CONCERNING DENIAL OF A PERMIT TO MODIFY OPERATING PERMIT FOR A POLLUTION CONTROL FACILITY

Petitioners United Disposal of Bradley, Inc., and Municipal Trust & Savings Bank, as Trustee Under Trust 0799, by and through their attorneys at Querrey & Harrow, Ltd., respectfully submits this proof of service, pursuant to the requirements of 35 IAC 101.304(b), of their Petition for Review of Decision Concerning Denial of a Permit to Modify Operating Permit for a Pollution Control Facility, filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board on June 19, 2003. Please find attached copies of proof of service and certified mail receipts showing service of the Petition on Respondent, Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, as defined in 35 IAC 101.202:

Dated: July 25, 2003

Respectfully submitted,

UNITED DISPOSAL OF BRADLEY, INC., and MUNICIPAL TRUST & SAVINGS BANK, as Trustee Under Trust 0799

Bv: of their atto

Jennifer J. Sackett Pohlenz Querrey & Harrow, LTD. 175 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 1600 Chicago, Illinois 60604 Phone: (312) 540-7000

Printed on Recycled Paper

PROOF OF SERVICE

Alesia Mansfield, a non-attorney, under penalties of perjury states that she served the foregoing Notice of Filing, along with copies of document(s) set forth in this Notice, on:

Rene Cipriano, Director Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East Springfield, Illinois 62701

this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of June, 2003, by or before the hour of 5:00 p.m. via certified mail, return receipt requested.

Alesia Mansfield

•	U.S. Postal S CERTIFIED) Ň	MAIL REC	EIPT Coverage Provided)	
9764	SPRINGFIELD,	IL IL			
2478	Postage Certified Fee	\$	2 30	Postmark	
4000	Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)		1.75	Here Clerk: KGYS47	
0130	Total Postage & Fees	\$	5.57	06/19/03	
ö	The second second and a second s				
2002					
	PS Form 3800, January 2001 See Reverse for Instructions				

UNITED ST	ATES
***** WELCOME TO ***	? \/CE
STATION E CHICAGO, IL 60601-99 06/19/03 04:07PM	997
Store USPS Trans Wksta sys5002 Cashier Cashier's Name Wade	73 KGYS47
Stock Unit Id STAWADE PC Phone Number 312-263- USPS # 16154200	7811 12
1. First Class Destination: 62701	5.57
deight: 5.90oz Stage Type: PVI Stal Cost: 5.57 Marie Rate: 1.52	
SERVICES Certified Mail 70020510000424789764	2.30
eturn Receipt	1.75
"Subtotal Total	5.57 5.57
•Cash	6.00
Chanje Du e Cash	0.43
Number of Items Sold: 1	. S

Thank You Please come again!

